City of Columbia Vo-
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 .> <.
.A. .

Agenda item Number: R 142-15

Department Source: Public Works

To: City Councll

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: 9/8/2015

Re: Amendment No 2 to Professional Engineering Services Agreement with TranSystems
Corporation for Bike Boulevard - MKT to Parkade Project

Documents Included With This Agenda ltem

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance, Exhibits to Resolution/Ordinance
Supporting documentation includes: None

Executive Summary

Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Engineering Services
Agreement with TranSystems Corporation for the design of the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard
(GetAbout) project. The amendment extends the Plan, Specifications, and Estimate approval date by
MoDOT.

Discussion

On September 2, 2014, Council authorized an agreement for professional engineering services with
TranSystems Corporation for design of the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard (GetAbout) project. The
engineering services contract specifies when the Plans, Specifications and Estimates (PS&E) must
be submitted and approved by MoDOT. This amendment to the agreement extends the final PS&E
approval date by MoDOT from September 1, 2015 to June 1, 2016. The amendment is necessary
due to a delay in the right of way clearance by MoDOT.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: No fiscal impact with this amendment.
Long-Term Impact: No fiscal impact with this amendment.

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision hmpact
Strategic Plan_impact; Infrastructure
Cormprehensive Plan Impact: Infrastructure, Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility

4
O
®
<
@
o

°
3
o
S
qi-.‘
._{
-
o
>
(72}

°
o
3
m
=
o
5

Suggested Council Action

Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Engineering Services
agreement with TranSystems Corporation for the design of the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard
(GetAbout) project.


mleldrid
Typewritten Text
R 142-15


City of Columbia v
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 .> <.

Legislative History

8/17/15 (B230-15) Authorizing the acquisition of easements

3/16/15 (R48-15) Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to Professional Engineering Services Agreement
with TranSystem Corporation.

4/17/14 (40-14A) - Set a Public Hearing for April 21, 2014

8/06/13 — IP meeting

2/28/13 — 1P meeting

E I /{ / / ‘ _i"f{,,_
i A ?v! FRAEVAN

Départment Approved City I\/Iénager Approved




Introduced by Council Bill No. R 142-15

A RESOLUTION

authorizing Amendment No. 2 to the agreement for
professional engineering services with TranSystems
Corporation for design of the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard
project.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2
to the agreement for professional engineering services with TranSystems Corporation for
design of the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard project. The form and content of the
agreement shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

ADOPTED this day of , 2015.
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor



Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 2
To
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
Between
TIIE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MO
And
TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION

This Amendment is made part of an agreement dated October 20, 2014 between the City of
Columbia and TranSystems Corporation for design of pedestrian signalization for the bike
boulevard project CPP-9999(512). This Amendment:
I. Establishes an approved Plans, Specifications and Estimates (PS&E) date to be submitted
and approved by MoDOT. The final PS&E approval by MoDOT for Bike Boulevard
MKT to Parkade (512) project shall be on or before June 1. 2016

There will be no change in the contract fee resulting from this Amendment

Amendment No. 2 aceepted as defined herein:

City of Columbia, MO ENGINEER: TranSystem Corporation
BY: BY:
Mike Matthes, City Manager
TITLLE:
ATTEST: ANTTEST:

Shecela /\fnin, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nancy Thompson, City Counselor

Executed by the Engineer on the day of L2015

Exccuted by the City on the day of . 2015






